


BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTRE
Procurement of Goods and Services

RESOLUTIONNO, 202.| ~ (80

WHEREAS, Office of the Mayor, based on its approved Anuual Procurement Plan (APP) and
Purchase Request (PR) No. 1895, requested for the Supply and Installation of one (1) Air-Conditioning
Unit in the total amount of One Hundred Seventy-Nine Thousand Pive Hundred Seventy-Two Pesos

(Php179,572.00) chargeablo against Capital Outlay - Machineries & Equipment, Office Equipment;

WHEREAS, Section 48.1, Rule XV1 of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of
R.epub!ic Act No, 9184 (2016 Revised IRR), provides that in order to promote econamy and efficlency, the
procuring entity may resort 10 any of the alternative methods of procurcment provided that the most
advantagoous price for the government will be obtained;

WHEREAS, Section 51.9 of the 2016 Revised IRR suthorizes the conduct of Small Value
Procurement, allowing direct negotiation of contracts with suppliers found to be technically, legally, and
financially capable of supplying the required goods, provided that, the amount involved doss not exceed
the threshold presoribed in Annex H of the 2016 Revised IRR and does not fall under shopping in Section
52 of the same implementing rules;

WHEREAS, the City Government of Manila posted the Request for Price Quotation in the
Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) Website, Website of the City of
Munila, and in Bullttm Boards located at various conspicuous places in the Manila City Hall Building from
April 23 to 30, 2021; )

WHEREAS, in response 1o the said postings, three (3) eligible contractors / suppliers namely,
E.C.O. Refrigeration and Airconditioning Services, ZNZ Airconditioning Industries and MG Refrigeration
Services submitted their respective price quotations;

WHEREAS, in the detailed evaluation of the quotation / offer, the bid of E.C.0. Refrigeration and
Alreonditioning Services emergod as the Lowest Calculated Bid, the results of which are as follows:

Varisnce |
Name of Bidder Bid A_u.:mt . ABC From ABC ‘
E.C.0. Refrigeration and 2 i
Airconditioning Services Php179,300.00 / Php179,572.00 Php272.00
ZNZ Ajrconditioning Y
Tchisbtes '™ Php179,480.00 ! Php179,572.00 Php92.00
MG Refrigeration Services Phpl79.50000 A  Php179,572.00 Php?2.00
| -

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation, and verification of all the technical and financial
requirements submitted by E.C.O. Refrigeration and Airconditioning Services, its offer was found 10 be
st ‘

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee RESOLVE, as it is
berchy RESOLVED, 1o recommend that the Purchase Order be awarded in fisvor of E.C.O. Refrigeration
~ and Airconditioning Services, as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB) for
the Supply and Installation of one (1) Air-Conditioning Unit in the total amount of One Hundred Seventy-
* Nine Thousand Three Hundred Posos (Php179,300.00) chargeable against Capital Outlay - Machineries &
Equipment, Office Equipment of Office of the Mayor,

s ol 0F O







